INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

Driving Indiana’'s Economic Growth

100 North Senate Avenue PHONE: (317) 232-5292 Michael R. Pence, Governor

Room N955 FAX: (317) 232-1499 Karl B. Browning, Commissioner
Indianapolis, Indiana 46204

April 17, 2015

Ms. Marisol R. Simon

Regional Administrator

Federal Transit Administration
200 West Adams Street, Suite 320
Chicago, IL 60606

- RE: FY2014 - FY2017 State Transportation Improvement Program (STIP) Administrative Modification #39

Dear Ms. Simon,;

Please find attached a Metropolitan Planning Organization TIP administrative modification from the Terre
Haute Metropolitan Planning Organization. The Administrative Modification was requested on March 31,
2015. We concur with this administrative modification and it will be reflected by reference in the 2014-2017
STIP,

We have determined that the administrative modification is: 1) consistent with the transportation plan; 2) the
TIP remains fiscally constrained in that federal funding resources are sufficient to support the new or modified
projects and 3) conform to state and national air quality standards as required by the Federal Clean Air Act
Amendments of 1990.

Please contact me at (317) 232-5292 if you have any questions.
Sincerely,

o AP A WY

Larry Buckel
Manager
Office of Transit

CC: Tony Greep, FTA

www.in.gov/dot/
An Equal Opportunity Employer




Amendment

STIP AMENDMENT and/or MODIFICATION REQUEST

03/31/15

Requestor: __Jeremy Weir

Sponsor DES

THTU 1172632

Work Type

Location

FTA Fund
Category

Federal

Match

2012

2013

2014

2015

Remarks

MPO

THTU 1172636

Transit Operating

Operating Assistance

5,307

1,110,411

1,606,016

2,716,427

Admin Med.033115
Adjusted funding to
match FTA
apportionment

WCIEDD

Transit Preventative
Maintenance

Capital Assistance

5,307

233,509

58,378

291,887

Admin Med.033115
Adjusted funding to
match FTA
appartionment

The above and foregoing administrative modification to the WCIEDD SFY 2012-2015 TIP.
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Jeremy Weir
Director of Transportation
Planning

4/17/2015




