

INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

Driving Indiana's Economic Growth

100 North Senate Avenue Room N955 Indianapolis, Indiana 46204 PHONE: (317) 232-5292 FAX: (317) 232-1499 Michael R. Pence, Governor Karl B. Browning, Commissioner

April 17, 2015

Ms. Marisol R. Simon Regional Administrator Federal Transit Administration 200 West Adams Street, Suite 320 Chicago, IL 60606

RE: FY2014 - FY2017 State Transportation Improvement Program (STIP) Administrative Modification #39

Dear Ms. Simon;

Please find attached a Metropolitan Planning Organization TIP administrative modification from the Terre Haute Metropolitan Planning Organization. The Administrative Modification was requested on March 31, 2015. We concur with this administrative modification and it will be reflected by reference in the 2014-2017 STIP.

We have determined that the administrative **modification** is: 1) consistent with the transportation plan; 2) the TIP remains fiscally constrained in that federal funding resources are sufficient to support the new or modified projects and 3) conform to state and national air quality standards as required by the Federal Clean Air Act Amendments of 1990.

Please contact me at (317) 232-5292 if you have any questions.

Sincerely,

Larry Buckel

Manager

Office of Transit

CC: Tony Greep, FTA

an Buke

STIP AMENDMENT and/or MODIFICATION REQUEST Amendment Modification

Requestor: Jeremy Weir

Date: 03/31/15

Sponsor	ТНТИ	THTU
DES	1172632	1172636
Work Type	1172632 Transit Operating	Transit Preventative Maintenance
Location	Operating Assistance	Capital Assistance
ETA Fund Category	5,307	5,307
Federal	1,110,411	233,509
Match	1,110,411 1,606,016	58,378
2012		
2013		
2014	91	
2015	2,716,427	291,887
Remarks	2,716,427 Admin Mod.033115 Adjusted funding to match FTA apportionment	291,887 Admin Mod.033115 Adjusted funding to match FTA apportionment
MPO	WCIEDD	i.

I seemy their The above and foregoing administrative modification to the WCIEDD SFY 2012-2015 TIP.

Jeremy Weir
Director of Transportation
Planning